Specflex™ Flexible
Sprinkler Drops
Speed and ease
No cuts, no joining, no threading—just
installation. Specflex comes ready to
use right out of the box, so you can
get projects completed fast. There’s
less material handling involved and it’s

NFP2403 FM
NFP240424 FM
Ordering Code Matrix
 Model Length Outlet Size
NFP 22 31" = 31 1/2" = D
  36" = 36 3/4" = F
  48" = 48
  60" = 60
  72" = 72
NFP 22 – XX – X
*UL: 2.5" minimum bend radius, where C=120 **FM: 6.5" minimum bend radius,
where C=120
SH hose Bracket Approvals
BRACKET APPROVED BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NFP240124 FM, UL
NFP240724 FM, UL
NFP240624 FM, UL
NFP240148 FM
NFP2403 FM
NFP240424 FM
Ordering Code Matrix
 Model Length Outlet Size
NFP 21 31" = 31 1/2" = D
  36" = 36 3/4" = F